
Heineken N.V.
2023 First Quarter

Trading Update

Harold van den Broek, CFO



Disclaimer
This presentation contains forward-looking statements based on current expectations and assumptions with regard 
to the financial position and results of HEINEKEN’s activities, anticipated developments and other factors. All 
statements other than statements of historical facts are, or may be deemed to be, forward-looking statements. 
Forward-looking statements also include, but are not limited to, statements and information in HEINEKEN’s non-
financial reporting, such as HEINEKEN’s emissions reduction and other climate change related matters (including 
actions, potential impacts and risks associated therewith). These forward-looking statements are identified by their 
use of terms and phrases such as “aim”, “ambition”, “anticipate”, “believe”, “could”, “estimate”, “expect”, “goals”, 
“intend”, “may”, “milestones”, “objectives”, “outlook”, “plan”, “probably”, “project”, “risks”, “schedule”, “seek”, “should”,
“target”, “will” and similar terms and phrases. These forward-looking statements, while based on management's 
current expectations and assumptions, are not guarantees of future performance since they are subject to numerous 
assumptions, known and unknown risks and uncertainties, which may change over time, that could cause actual 
results to differ materially from those expressed or implied in the forward-looking statements. Many of these risks and 
uncertainties relate to factors that are beyond HEINEKEN’s ability to control or estimate precisely, such as but not 
limited to future market and economic conditions, the behaviour of other market participants, changes in consumer 
preferences, the ability to successfully integrate acquired businesses and achieve anticipated synergies, costs of raw 
materials and other goods and services, interest-rate and exchange-rate fluctuations, changes in tax rates, changes in 
law, environmental and physical risks, change in pension costs, the actions of government regulators and weather 
conditions. These and other risk factors are detailed in HEINEKEN’s publicly filed annual reports. You are cautioned 
not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only of the date of this presentation. 
HEINEKEN assumes no duty to and does not undertake any obligation to update these forward-looking statements 
contained in this presentation. Market share estimates contained in this presentation are based on outside sources, 
such as specialised research institutes, in combination with management estimates. 



Growth

Profitability

Sustainability & 
Responsibility 

Capital 
efficiency

Strong topline growth in 1Q23 despite external volatility

▪ Strong revenue growth, driven by pricing and 
disciplined revenue management, while we 
materially increase investment behind our brands

▪ Performance in Europe and Americas encouraging, 
albeit early to call; Vietnam and Nigeria hindered by 
temporary volatility

▪ Heineken® volume +5.7% (excl. Russia), Heineken®

Silver +47%

▪ Consistent progress on EverGreen
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2023 Q1 highlights
% OG vs LY
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Americas Asia Pacific Europe 

Africa, 
Middle East & 

Eastern Europe

Consolidated beer volume

Heineken® volume

Net Revenue (beia)

+4.7 +13.6

-10.5 -2.3

+16.3 -4.3

+13.6

+3.4

+10.3

+14.4

-8.3

-23.9

-5.4 +13.5+14.8+3.6

Heineken N.V. 

+12.1

-3.0

+2.3

+8.9

Price Mix1

1     Price Mix on a constant geographic basis



Heineken®

+5.7%
Heineken® 0.0  

+6.9%

Heineken® Silver

+47%

(Volume growth
excl. Russia)

2023 Q1 Heineken® performance
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Volume growth

(Volume growth
excl. Russia)

Double-digit growth

>25
Markets



We look forward to welcoming 
Distell and NBL colleagues 
into our Southern African 
beverage champion*

*Transaction expected to close next week, April 26th



Creating a Southern African total beverage champion

Acquire beer market 
leader in Namibia

Diverse portfolio with 
innovation capability

Generate significant 
synergies

Strengthen our #2 
position in South Africa

Joint Venture / Associates

Operating Companies

Licensed market

Export

Newco1 markets

Strategic rationale
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1     New unlisted company incorporated and headquartered in South Africa.



Consolidation focus
65% of Newco1 from 1st May 2023
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Operating profit

Net profit

Gross Revenue

€bn

+1.1

+0.16

+0.05

+1.6

Net revenue

%

+3.9

+3.6

+4.7

+1.7

Illustrative contribution2

Diluted EPS (in €) +1.7+0.08

1 New unlisted company incorporated and headquartered in South Africa.
2 Illustrative consolidation impact calculated using full year results of HEINEKEN for 2022 and the pro forma financial information of Newco1

Group for the 12-months ended June 2022 at an exchange rate of 19.95 ZAR per Euro. 



Full year expectations unchanged

What to navigate

• Temporary economic volatility leading to 
consumer softness in Vietnam and Nigeria 

• Consumer disposable income remains under 
pressure from inflation; pricing 
implemented in Q1 to hit shelves in Q2

• Skew of input cost pressures and 
incremental investments to H1, driving 
operating profit growth mainly, if not fully, 
in H2

Momentum and focus areas

• Strong revenue growth continues, led by 
pricing

• Encouraging resilience of the European 
consumer and continued good performance 
in the Americas, led by Brazil and Mexico

• Great progress in our EverGreen strategy:
Premiumisation, innovation, productivity 
savings, digitisation and BaBW
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Q & A
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