

# Heineken N.V. 2023 First Quarter Trading Update

Harold van den Broek, CFO



This presentation contains forward-looking statements based on current expectations and assumptions with regard to the financial position and results of HEINEKEN's activities, anticipated developments and other factors. All statements other than statements of historical facts are, or may be deemed to be, forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements also include, but are not limited to, statements and information in HEINEKEN's nonfinancial reporting, such as HEINEKEN's emissions reduction and other climate change related matters (including actions, potential impacts and risks associated therewith). These forward-looking statements are identified by their use of terms and phrases such as "aim", "ambition", "anticipate", "believe", "could", "estimate", "expect", "goals", "intend", "may", "milestones", "objectives", "outlook", "plan", "probably", "project", "risks", "schedule", "seek", "should", "target", "will" and similar terms and phrases. These forward-looking statements, while based on management's current expectations and assumptions, are not guarantees of future performance since they are subject to numerous assumptions, known and unknown risks and uncertainties, which may change over time, that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied in the forward-looking statements. Many of these risks and uncertainties relate to factors that are beyond HEINEKEN's ability to control or estimate precisely, such as but not limited to future market and economic conditions, the behaviour of other market participants, changes in consumer preferences, the ability to successfully integrate acquired businesses and achieve anticipated synergies, costs of raw materials and other goods and services, interest-rate and exchange-rate fluctuations, changes in tax rates, changes in law, environmental and physical risks, change in pension costs, the actions of government regulators and weather conditions. These and other risk factors are detailed in HEINEKEN's publicly filed annual reports. You are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only of the date of this presentation. HEINEKEN assumes no duty to and does not undertake any obligation to update these forward-looking statements contained in this presentation. Market share estimates contained in this presentation are based on outside sources, such as specialised research institutes, in combination with management estimates.





## Strong topline growth in 1Q23 despite external volatility





- Strong revenue growth, driven by pricing and disciplined revenue management, while we materially increase investment behind our brands
- Performance in Europe and Americas encouraging, albeit early to call; Vietnam and Nigeria hindered by temporary volatility
- Heineken<sup>®</sup> volume +5.7% (excl. Russia), Heineken<sup>®</sup>
   Silver +47%
- Consistent progress on EverGreen





## 2023 Q1 highlights % OG vs LY

	Heineken N.V.	Africa, Middle East & Eastern Europe	Americas	Asia Pacific	Europe
Net Revenue (beia)	+8.9	+3.6	+14.8	-5.4	+13.5
Price Mix <sup>1</sup>	+12.1	+14.4	+13.6	+4.7	+13.6
Consolidated beer volume	-3.0	-8.3	+3.4	-10.5	-2.3
Heineken® volume	+2.3	-23.9	+10.3	+16.3	-4.3

<sup>1</sup> Price Mix on a constant geographic basis



# 2023 Q1 Heineken® performance

Heineken<sup>®</sup>

+5.7%

(Volume growth excl. Russia)

Double-digit growth

>25

Markets



Heineken® 0.0

+6.9%

(Volume growth excl. Russia)

Heineken® Silver

+47%

Volume growth





We look forward to welcoming Distell and NBL colleagues into our Southern African beverage champion\*



## Creating a Southern African total beverage champion



#### Strategic rationale

Strengthen our #2 position in South Africa

Acquire beer market leader in Namibia

Diverse portfolio with innovation capability

Generate significant synergies







# Consolidation focus

65% of Newco<sup>1</sup> from 1st May 2023

The state of the s	Savani	na
	PREMIUM	
	U K I	

Illustrative contribution <sup>2</sup>	€bn	%	
Gross Revenue	+1.6	+4.7	
Net revenue	+1.1	+3.9	
Operating profit	+0.16	+3.6	
Net profit	+0.05	+1.7	
Diluted EPS (in €)	+0.08	+1.7	

<sup>1</sup> New unlisted company incorporated and headquartered in South Africa.



Illustrative consolidation impact calculated using full year results of HEINEKEN for 2022 and the pro forma financial information of Newco<sup>1</sup> Group for the 12-months ended June 2022 at an exchange rate of 19.95 ZAR per Euro.

### Full year expectations unchanged



#### What to navigate

- Temporary economic volatility leading to consumer softness in Vietnam and Nigeria
- Consumer disposable income remains under pressure from inflation; pricing implemented in Q1 to hit shelves in Q2
- Skew of input cost pressures and incremental investments to H1, driving operating profit growth mainly, if not fully, in H2

#### Momentum and focus areas

- Strong revenue growth continues, led by pricing
- Encouraging resilience of the European consumer and continued good performance in the Americas, led by Brazil and Mexico
- Great progress in our EverGreen strategy: Premiumisation, innovation, productivity savings, digitisation and BaBW

